

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6900 of 2026

=====

CHETNABEN MIHIRBHAI PANDYA (CHETNA VASUDEV RAVAL - MAIDEN
NAME)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR. MAULIK NANAVATI, ADVOCATE FOR NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS. MAITHILI MEHTA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 04/08/2026

ORAL ORDER
**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

As prayed by Ms.Maithili Mehta, learned Assistant
Government Pleader appearing for the State-respondent, the
matter is adjourned to **10th August, 2026**. Interim order
granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BINA SHAH